

Regd. Office:

SEZ Unit: Crystal IT Park, STP-I, 2nd Floor, Ring Road,

Indore - 452 001 (M.P.) India T: +91 731 7162000

PUNE:

Unit 101-C, Level 1, Delta -1, Giga Space IT Park, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014 (M.H.), India

T: +91 20 67211838

To, Date: 19th February 2025

The Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 Script Code: SM - INFOBEAN

The Manager, Listing Dept. **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 MH- IN

SYMBOL: INFOBEAN Scrip Code: 543644

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In terms of disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (Takeover Regulations), we forward herewith the disclosure with regard to acquisition of shares of InfoBeans Technologies Ltd by Mr. Siddharth Sethi (promoter) & Mr. Avinash Sethi (promoter) of the company in the prescribed format.

This is you're your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For InfoBeans Technologies Limited

Surbhi Jain

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

The Listing and Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051 Script Code: SM - INFOBEAN The Manager, Listing Dept. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 MH- IN SYMBOL: INFOBEAN

Scrip Code: 543644

To,
Company Secretary
InfoBeans Technologies Ltd
Crystal IT Park, STP-I
2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.)

Sub: Disclosure by the Promoter/Director under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (Takeover Regulations), as the Promoter of InfoBeans Technologies Ltd.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Avinash Sethi

Jumen

Promoter (Acquirer)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	INFOBEANS TECHNOLOGIES LTD		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Avinash Sethi		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd and BSE Ltd		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/sale under			
consideration, holding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	5954350	24.434	24.434
b)Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c)Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares	-	-	-
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5954350	24.434	24.434
Details of acquisition :			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by Shares 	1000 (Market Purchase) -	0.004	-
c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d)Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1000	0.004	-

5955350	24.438	24.438
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
5955350	24.438	24.438
Market Purchase- (Open Market	
Date of Acquisition- 14 th February, 2025		
24368830 Equity SI	hares of Rs. 10/- each	
24368830 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10/- each	
-		
	5955350 Market Purchase- of Acquisition 24368830 Equity S	5955350 24.438 Market Purchase- Open Market Date of Acquisition- 14 th February, 2025 24368830 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each

June)

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Indore

Date: 14/02/2025

The Listing and Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 Script Code: SM – INFOBEAN The Manager, Listing Dept. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 MH- IN SYMBOL: INFOBEAN

SYMBOL: INFOBEAN Scrip Code: 543644

To,
Company Secretary
InfoBeans Technologies Ltd
Crystal IT Park, STP-I
2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.)

Sub: Disclosure by the Promoter/Director under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (Takeover Regulations), as the Promoter of InfoBeans Technologies Ltd.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Siddharth Sethi

Promoter (Acquirer)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	INFOBEANS TECHN	OLOGIES LTD	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Siddharth Sethi		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd and BSE Ltd		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/sale under			
consideration, holding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	6010476	24.664	24.664
b)Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c)Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares	-	_	-
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6010476	24.664	24.664
Details of acquisition :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	500 (Market Purchase)	0.002	-
Shares c)Warrants/convertible securities/any	_	_	_
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d)Shares encumbered /	_	_	_
invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	500	0.002	-

After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6010976	24.666	24.666
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
1004			
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the			-
acquirer to receive shares carrying	-	-	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in			
each category) after acquisition			
,,,	(04007/	24.666	24 444
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6010976	24.000	24.666
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market	t Market Purchase- Open Market		
/ off-market / public issue /			
rights issue / preferential allotment /			
inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
shares, whichever is			
Applicable	24249920 Fauity Ch	eres of Ds. 10/ each	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition /	24368830 Equity Sha	ares or Rs. 10/- each	
sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	24368830 Equity Sha	ares of Rs. 10/- each	
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	, ,	•	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	-		
after the said acquisition			

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Indore Date: 14/02/2025 The Listing and Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 Script Code: SM – INFOBEAN The Manager, Listing Dept. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 MH- IN SYMBOL: INFOBEAN

SYMBOL: INFOBEAN Scrip Code: 543644

To,

Company Secretary InfoBeans Technologies Ltd Crystal IT Park, STP-I 2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.)

Sub: Disclosure by the Promoter/Director under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (Takeover Regulations), as the Promoter of InfoBeans Technologies Ltd.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Siddharth Sethi

Promoter (Acquirer)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	INFOBEANS TECHN	OLOGIES LTD	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Siddharth Sethi		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd and BSE Ltd		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/sale under			
consideration, holding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	6010976	24.666	24.666
b)Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c)Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares	-	_	-
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6010976	24.666	24.666
Details of acquisition :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	600 (Market Purchase)	0.002	-
Shares			
c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d)Shares encumbered /	-	_	-
invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	600	0.002	-

After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6011576	24.669	24.669
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any			_
other instrument that entitles the	_	_	
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in			
each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6011576	24.669	24.669
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market	Market Purchase- (Open Market	
/ off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /			
inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Date of Acquisition	1-17 th February, 2025	
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	·	,,	
shares, whichever is			
Applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital	24368830 Equity Sha	ares of Rs. 10/- each	
of the TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	24368830 Equity Sha	ares of Rs. 10/- each	
the TC after the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	-		
after the said acquisition			

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Indore Date: 17/02/2025

bidelhous